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EN ENGLISH
 Product Manual: Stainless Steel Corner Wall Cabinet 700x400mm with Hinged Door (Height: 800mm)

 1. General Information
Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Corner Wall Cabinet. This cabinet is designed for efficient storage in 
commercial kitchens or other professional environments. Constructed from high-quality stainless steel, it ensures 
durability and cleanliness, keeping your workspace organized.

 2. Safety Information
- General Safety: Always ensure the wall cabinet is securely installed to prevent tipping or collapsing. 
- Weight Capacity: Adhere to the maximum weight limit; overloading may cause damage or injury.
- Sharp Edges: Be cautious when handling the cabinet as edges may be sharp.
- Installation Safety: Ensure that mounting hardware is appropriate for the wall type and installed correctly. Use 
professional installation if unsure.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaners to maintain the cabinet’s finish and prevent injury during cleaning.

 3. Product Overview and Specifications
- Model: EHR78
- Dimensions: 700mm (W) x 400mm (D) x 800mm (H)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Door Type: Hinged Door
- Finish: Brushed
- Weight: [Insert Weight if available]

 4. Setup and Installation
1. Tools Required: 
   - Level
   - Drill and appropriate drill bits
   - Screwdriver
   - Stud finder

2. Location Preparation:
   - Identify a suitable area with adequate wall support. Ensure there are no nearby electrical wires or plumbing.

3. Mounting Process:
   - Use the stud finder to locate wall studs.
   - Mark the desired height and location using a pencil.
   - Drill holes into the wall at the marked points.
   - Align the cabinet with the drilled holes and secure it using appropriate mounting hardware.
   - Use a level to ensure the cabinet is straight before finalizing the install.

 5. Operation
The cabinet features a hinged door that provides easy access to stored items. Open the door by pulling the handle, and 
secure it to close. Ensure items placed within do not obstruct the door’s operation.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Regularly wipe down the cabinet with a damp cloth and mild detergent to maintain its appearance.
- For tougher stains, use a non-abrasive cleaner specifically designed for stainless steel.
- Check hinges periodically for loosening, and tighten screws as needed to ensure smooth operation.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Issue: Door does not close properly.
  - Solution: Check for obstruction inside the cabinet and ensure hinges are tightened.
  
- Issue: Cabinet feels unstable.
  - Solution: Ensure that it is securely mounted and check wall integrity.

 8. Disposal
At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the cabinet responsibly. Recycle the stainless steel material where facilities exist. 
Ensure that all parts are disposed of in accordance with local regulations.

 9. Contact
For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für den Edelstahl-Eck-Wandschrank 700x400mm mit Tür (Höhe 800mm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen  
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Edelstahl-Eck-Wandschranks. Dieses Produkt ist speziell für die Nutzung in 
professionellen Küchen konzipiert und bietet eine langlebige und hygienische Lösung zur Lagerung von 
Küchenutensilien und -geräten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen  
- Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht, um Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie Überlastung des Schranks, um Materialermüdung und -versagen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie den Schrank von offenen Flammen und extremen Temperaturen fern.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel oder scheuernden Materialien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen 
könnten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen  
- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 700x400mm
- Höhe: 800mm
- Türtyp: Hinged (Tür mit Scharnieren)
- Gewicht: 30 kg
- Tragfähigkeit: Max. 100 kg
- Farbton: Silber

4. Einrichtung und Installation  
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Installation, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.
- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Ort für die Montage an einer Wand.
- Verwenden Sie Wandankerschrauben, um den Schrank sicher zu befestigen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tür problemlos öffnet und schließt.
- Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben fest, um eine sichere Fixierung zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb  
- Öffnen Sie die Tür, um Zugang zum Inneren des Schranks zu erhalten.
- Lagern Sie Ihre Küchenutensilien ordentlich im Schrank.
- Achten Sie darauf, schwere Gegenstände auf den unteren Regalen zu lagern, um die Stabilität zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung  
- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die den Edelstahl angreifen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schrauben und Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese nach Bedarf nach.

7. Fehlersuche  
- Problem: Tür schließt nicht richtig.  
  Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Scharniere auf Beschädigungen und justieren Sie diese, falls nötig.
- Problem: Schrank wackelt.  
  Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank eben steht und alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.

8. Entsorgung  
Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften. Das Produkt ist vollständig recycelbar und 
sollte bei einem entsprechenden Recyclingzentrum abgegeben werden.

9. Kontakt  
Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen zu diesem Produkt kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:  
E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
 Product Manual for Stainless Steel Corner Wall Cabinet 700x400mm with Hinged Door (Height 800mm) - EHR78

 1. Algemene Informatie  
Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de roestvrijstalen hoekwandkast. Dit product is ontworpen voor efficiënt gebruik in 
commerciële keukens en voldoet aan de hoogste kwaliteits- en veiligheidsnormen.

 2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik: Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik in binnenomgevingen.  
- Kies de juiste plaats: Zorg ervoor dat de kast op een stevige en vlakke ondergrond staat.  
- Vermijd overbelasting: Houd rekening met het maximale gewicht dat de kast kan dragen.  
- Vochtigheid: Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan vocht om roestvorming te voorkomen.  
- Reparaties: Voer geen eigen reparaties uit; neem contact op met de klantenservice.

 3. Productoverzicht en Specificaties  
- Model: EHR78  
- Afmetingen: 700x400mm (B x D), Hoogte: 800mm  
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal  
- Deurtype: Scharnierdeur  
- Kleur: Zilver  
- Gewicht: 24 kg  
- Ontwerp: Hoekmodel voor maximale ruimte-efficiëntie  

 4. Setup en Installatie  
- Benodigdheden: Boormachine, schroeven, waterpas  
- Stap 1: Plaats de kast in de gewenste hoek waar deze moet worden geïnstalleerd.  
- Stap 2: Gebruik een waterpas om ervoor te zorgen dat de kast recht staat.  
- Stap 3: Markeer de positie van de bevestigingspunten op de muur.  
- Stap 4: Boor gaten en plaats de bijbehorende pluggen in de muur.  
- Stap 5: Bevestig de kast met schroeven aan de muur. Zorg ervoor dat deze stevig vastzit.

 5. Gebruik  
- Open de scharnierdeur om toegang te krijgen tot de kast. Gebruik de binnenruimte voor opslag van 
keukenbenodigdheden. Sluit de deur na gebruik om een nette uitstraling te behouden.

 6. Reiniging en Onderhoud  
- Reiniging: Gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.  
- Frequentie: Maak de kast regelmatig schoon om opbouw van vet en vuil te voorkomen.  
- Onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en repareer indien nodig.   

 7. Probleemoplossing  
- De deur sluit niet goed: Controleer op obstructies en zorg ervoor dat de kast recht hangt.  
- Er is roestvorming: Reinig het oppervlak met een roestverwijderaar en zorg ervoor dat de kast droog blijft.  
- Kast is instabiel: Controleer de bevestigingen en pas deze aan indien nodig.

 8. Afvalverwerking  
Dient niet als huisafval te worden behandeld. Zorg voor een correcte recycling of verwijdering volgens lokale 
regelgeving.

 9. Contact  
Voor meer informatie, vragen of ondersteuning:  
- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  

Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstige referentie.



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Armario de Esquina de Acero Inoxidable 700x400mm con Puerta Basculante - Altura 800mm 
(EHR78)

1. Información General  
Este manual proporciona instrucciones esenciales para el uso y mantenimiento del Armario de Esquina de Acero 
Inoxidable. Este producto está diseñado para ser funcional y resistente, ideal para entornos comerciales como cocinas 
y restaurantes.

2. Información de Seguridad  
- Uso Apropiado: Este armario debe usarse solamente para el almacenamiento de utensilios y equipos de cocina. No 
sobrecargue las estanterías.  
- Seguridad Eléctrica: Asegúrese de que el producto esté instalado y conectado de acuerdo con las normativas 
eléctricas locales si incluye componentes eléctricos.  
- Protección Personal: Use guantes de protección al manipular piezas afiladas y herramientas.  
- Manejo Seguro: Al mover el armario, asegúrese de tener asistencia si es necesario para evitar lesiones.  
- Superficies Resbaladizas: Mantenga el área alrededor del armario limpia y seca para evitar caídas.  
- Inspección Regular: Revise regularmente el armario para identificar daños o desgaste que pueda comprometer la 
seguridad.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones  
- Material: Acero inoxidable  
- Dimensiones: 700x400mm  
- Altura: 800mm  
- Tipo de Puerta: Basculante  
- Uso: Interior  
- Resistencia: Alta resistencia a la corrosión y fácil limpieza.

4. Configuración e Instalación  
1. Ubicación: Seleccione un lugar adecuado, plano y seco para instalar el armario.  
2. Montaje:  
   - Saque el armario de la caja y verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.  
   - Utilice el nivel para asegurarse de que el armario esté nivelado antes de fijarlo a la pared.  
   - Fije el armario a la pared usando los anclajes y tornillos proporcionados.  
3. Prueba: Asegúrese de que la puerta basculante funcione sin obstáculos.

5. Operación  
- Abre la puerta basculante suavemente para acceder al interior del armario.  
- Organiza los utensilios de manera que el peso se distribuya uniformemente.  
- Cierre la puerta completamente después de cada uso para asegurar el contenido.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento  
- Limpie el exterior e interior del armario con un paño suave y un detergente suave.  
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.  
- Inspeccione mensualmente las bisagras y ajuste si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas  
- Puerta que no cierra correctamente: Verifique si hay obstrucciones y ajuste las bisagras según sea necesario.  
- Ruidos al abrir/cerrar: Aplique lubricant en las bisagras si el movimiento es rígido.  
- Daños visibles: Repare o reemplace piezas dañadas de inmediato.

8. Eliminación  
Cuando decida deshacerse del armario, siga las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. El acero inoxidable puede 
reciclarse.

9. Contacto  
Para más información, asistencia o consultas, puede comunicarse con nosotros a:  
- Correo Electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220  
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
 Manuel du produit : Armoire d'angle en acier inoxydable

 1. Informations générales
Merci d'avoir choisi notre armoire d'angle en acier inoxydable. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution de 
rangement efficace et durable dans votre cuisine professionnelle. 

 2. Informations de sécurité
- Usage prévu : Cette armoire est destinée à un usage commercial uniquement. Ne pas l'utiliser à d'autres fins.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que l'armoire est installée sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter tout basculement.
- Poids maximal : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de poids recommandée. Vérifiez les spécifications techniques.
- Manipulation : Utiliser des gants lors de la manipulation pour éviter les coupures sur les bords.
- Maintenance : Inspectez régulièrement l'armoire pour détecter les signes d'usure ou de dommage.

 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications
 Caractéristiques techniques
- Dimensions : 700 x 400 mm
- Hauteur : 800 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Porte : Avec porte battante

 4. Installation et configuration
1. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement approprié dans votre cuisine, à proximité des autres équipements de 
cuisine.
2. Assemblage : 
   - Déballez soigneusement toutes les pièces.
   - Fixez les pieds de l'armoire avec les vis fournies.
3. Fixation au mur : 
   - Utilisez des attaches murales pour fixer l'armoire au mur afin d'assurer une stabilité supplémentaire.
   - Vérifiez le niveau pour vous assurer qu'elle est installée correctement.
4. Finalisation : Assurez-vous que toutes les vis et attaches sont bien serrées avant d'utiliser l'armoire.

 5. Fonctionnement
- Ouvrez la porte pour accéder à l'intérieur de l'armoire.
- Utilisez les étagères pour organiser vos ustensiles et équipements de cuisine.

 6. Nettoyage et entretien
- Nettoyage : Utiliser un chiffon humide et un nettoyant non abrasif pour nettoyer l'extérieur et l'intérieur de l'armoire.
- Désinfection : Pour un environnement de cuisine sain, désinfectez régulièrement les surfaces.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement l’état de l’armoire, en particulier les charnières de la porte.

 7. Dépannage
- Problème : La porte ne se ferme pas correctement
  - Vérifiez l'alignement de l'armoire et ajustez les charnières si nécessaire.
- Problème : Bruit lors de l'ouverture de la porte
  - Lubrifiez les charnières avec un huile appropriée.

 8. Élimination
En fin de vie, cette armoire doit être jetée conformément à la réglementation locale sur les déchets. L'acier inoxydable 
est recyclable ; veuillez le déposer dans un centre de recyclage approprié.

 9. Contact
Pour toute question ou problème, veuillez nous contacter :
- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto per Armadietto Angolare in Acciaio Inox

1. Informazioni Generali  
  Questo armadietto angolare in acciaio inox è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di archiviazione in cucine 
professionali e aree di preparazione. La robustezza del materiale garantisce durata e facilità di pulizia.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza  
  - Utilizzare il prodotto solo per l'uso previsto.  
  - Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia installato su una superficie piana e stabile.  
  - Non sovraccaricare l'armadietto con pesi superiori a quelli specificati nelle specifiche tecniche.  
  - Maneggiare il prodotto con cura per evitare lesioni durante l'installazione e l'uso.  
  - Tenere lontano il prodotto da fonti di calore e fiamme.  
  - Si raccomanda di indossare guanti protettivi durante l'installazione e la movimentazione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche  
  - Dimensioni: 700x400 mm  
  - Altezza: 800 mm  
  - Materiale: Acciaio inox  
  - Porta: A battente  
  - Design: Angolare  
  - Utilizzo: Cucine professionali  

4. Installazione e Montaggio  
  - Controllare che tutte le parti siano incluse nella confezione.  
  - Posizionare l'armadietto nella posizione desiderata, assicurandosi che sia allineato e stabile.  
  - Fissare l'armadietto al muro utilizzando i fissaggi appropriati (forniti) e un trapano.  
  - Assicurarsi che la porta possa aprirsi liberamente e che non ci siano ostacoli.

5. Funzionamento  
  - Aprire la porta dell'armadietto per accedere ai ripiani interni.  
  - Organizzare gli oggetti all'interno in modo ordinato per facilitare l'accesso e la visibilità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione  
  - Pulire l'esterno e l'interno dell'armadietto con un panno umido e detergenti non abrasivi.  
  - Evitare l'uso di spugne o materiali che possano graffiare la superficie in acciaio inox.  
  - Controllare periodicamente le cerniere e i fissaggi per assicurarsi che siano saldi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi  
  - In caso di difficoltà nell'apertura della porta, controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni.  
  - Se ci sono segni di danno, contattare il supporto clienti per assistenza.  
  - Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia installato correttamente e che i fissaggi siano sicuri.

8. Smaltimento  
  - Smaltire l'armadietto e i materiali di imballaggio in conformità con le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti.  
  - Il prodotto è riciclabile, quindi si prega di considerare il riciclo del metallo.

9. Contatti  
  Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
  Telefono: 0800 7000 220  
  Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania  


